Villanova (5-3,0-0 Big East) -vs- Saint Joseph's (5-2,0-0 Atlantic 10)

Date: 12/01/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,783

Site: Michael J. Hagan '85 Arena, Philadelphia, PA
Referees: Justin Paluch, Kelsey Reynolds, Saif Esho

12/01/24 at Michael J. Hagan '85 Arena, Philadelphia, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 13 19 22 27 81
Saint Joseph's 13 13 17 22 65

Villanova 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Bascoe,Jasmine * 35 10-16 3-3 3-4 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 2 26

34 Webber,Maddie =3 24 5-12 2-7 6-6 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 0 18

07 Power-Cassidy,Bronagh * 32 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 9

25 Carter,Denae % 27 3-10 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 4 2 1 3 2 8

14 Edmanson,Lara * 21 3-6 1-1 0-0 3-2 5 4 3 0 0 1 7

08 Green,Jaliyah 27 3-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 2 0 2 7

23  Burke,Maddie 21 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 1 2 0 5

04  Orihel,Kaitlyn 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1

24  Ceseretti,Dani 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-59 9-17 12-16 7-27 34 24 19 7 6 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-2 100.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 4-6 66.67 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 30-59 50.8 % 9-17 529 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Saint Joseph's 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Smith,Mackenzie * 38 3-14 1-4 11-11 2-4 6 3 2 3 0 0 18

00 Brugler,Talya X 29 5-13 0-2 6-7 1-3 4 4 3 3 1 0 16

04  Ziegler,Laura * 36 5-15 1-4 1-1 1-10 11 1 6 1 2 0 12

03 Boslet,Emma X 17 2-5 2-3 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 0 6

15 Casey,Gabby * 27 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0

01 Stokes,Rhian 19 2-4 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 4 1 3 1 1 8

02 Snead,Aleah 18 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 5

11  Griffin,Kaylie 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

30 Maurina,Paula 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-58 4-14 25-27 14-24 38 21 12 14 5 1 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-3 33.33% 6-8 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 12-12 100.00 %

Total 18-58 31.0% 4-14 28.6 % 25-27 92.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Villanova

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by EDMANSON,LARA

MISS JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by BASCOE,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE

BLOCK by CARTER,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by EDMANSON,LARA
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

STEAL by BASCOE,JASMINE
TURNOVER by WEBBER,MADDIE

BLOCK by CARTER,DENAE

BLOCK by CARTER,DENAE
REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARTER,DENAE
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE
SUB IN by GREEN,JALIYAH
SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BASCOE,JASMINE

SUB OUT by EDMANSON,LARA

SUB IN by CARTER,DENAE

SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

STEAL by GREEN,JALIYAH

09:52

09:22

08:56

08:35

08:24

08:15

08:10

07:48
07:39
07:18

07:01
06:45
06:45
06:45

0-3

0-6

2-6

4-6
4-8

4-11

H3

H 6

H4

H 2
H4

H7

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by BRUGLER,TALYA

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by BOSLET,EMMA
ASSIST by ZIEGLER,LAURA

MISS LAYUP by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER, TALYA

MISS 3PTR by CASEY,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by BOSLET,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND OFF by BOSLET,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by BRUGLER,TALYA

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
TURNOVER by SMITH,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BOSLET,EMMA
ASSIST by BRUGLER,TALYA

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
TURNOVER by BRUGLER,TALYA

FOUL by BOSLET,EMMA
SUB OUT by BOSLET,EMMA



GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,MADDIE
ASSIST by WEBBER,MADDIE

BLOCK by BURKE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DENAE
MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

SUB OUT by CARTER,DENAE
SUB IN by BASCOE,JASMINE

SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
SUB IN by EDMANSON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by BASCOE,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BASCOE,JASMINE

BLOCK by BURKE,MADDIE

FOUL by WEBBER,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDMANSON,LARA

BLOCK by WEBBER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JALIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BASCOE,JASMINE

FOUL by EDMANSON,LARA

SUB OUT by GREEN,JALIYAH
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

FOUL by EDMANSON,LARA
SUB OUT by EDMANSON,LARA
SUB IN by CARTER,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE
FOUL by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
TURNOVER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

VISITORS: Villanova

04:04 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE

03:24 MISS LAYUP by CASEY,GABBY(in the paint)
03:24
03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,GABBY
03:09
03:09
03:09 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
03:09 SUB IN by MAURINA,PAULA
03:09
03:09
03:01 MISS LAYUP by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)

02:53 9-11 H2

02:33 MISS JUMPER by CASEY,GABBY

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:31 9-12 H3 GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
02:31 9-13 H4 GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE

02:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
02:31 SUB IN by STOKES,RHIAN
02:20

02:20 BLOCK by CASEY,GABBY

02:10 11-13 H2

01:48 MISS LAYUP by MAURINA,PAULA(in the paint)

01:48

01:38 13-13

01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by BRUGLER, TALYA

01:18 SUB OUT by CASEY,GABBY

01:18 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,LAURA

01:18 SUB IN by SMITH,MACKENZIE

01:18

01:18

01:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MACKENZIE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:09

01:09

01:09

01:03 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE

01:03 SUB IN by BOSLET,EMMA

00:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MACKENZIE

00:27 MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA

00:00

00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's

SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE

10:00



SUB IN by GREEN,JALIYAH

STEAL by GREEN,JALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by BASCOE,JASMINE

SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE
SUB IN by ORIHEL,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
FOUL by ORIHEL,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JALIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,DENAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BASCOE,JASMINE

SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint)

FOUL by GREEN,JALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER,DENAE
SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE
FOUL by BURKE,MADDIE
TURNOVER by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ORIHEL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
SUB IN by BASCOE,JASMINE

SUB IN by CARTER,DENAE

GOOD 3PTR by BASCOE,JASMINE
ASSIST by GREEN,JALIYAH

08:15
08:05
07:59

07:47

07:36
07:28
06:56

06:41
06:41
06:41
06:28

06:19
06:18
06:18
06:11
06:09
06:05
06:02
06:02
05:48
05:48
05:37

05:17

05:07
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:56 20-17

15-13

15-15
17-15

17-17

V2

V2

V3

TURNOVER by SMITH,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by STOKES,RHIAN
MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by BOSLET,EMMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOSLET,EMMA
SUB OUT by MAURINA,PAULA
SUB IN by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by CASEY,GABBY

FOUL by BOSLET,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,RHIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER, TALYA

MISS 3PTR by BRUGLER, TALYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CASEY,GABBY

SUB IN by SNEAD,ALEAH

MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,RHIAN

MISS JUMPER by BRUGLER,TALYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by STOKES,RHIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BRUGLER,TALYA



FOUL by CARTER,DENAE

GOOD JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BASCOE,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by GREEN,JALIYAH

STEAL by CARTER,DENAE

GOOII)) JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by GREEN,JALIYAH
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
FOUL by WEBBER,MADDIE

SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE

SUB IN by GREEN,JALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)

STEAL by BASCOE,JASMINE
TURNOVER by GREEN,JALIYAH
FOUL by BASCOE,JASMINE

GOOD FT by CARTER,DENAE
MISS FT by CARTER,DENAE

STEAL by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

ASSIST by GREEN,JALIYAH

TURNOVER by BASCOE,JASMINE

VISITORS: Villanova

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

20-19
20-20
22-20

24-20

26-20

26-21
26-22
28-22

28-23
28-24

29-24

29-26

32-26

V1

V2

V4

V6

V5
V4
V6

V5
V4

V5

V3

V6

GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,LAURA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STOKES,RHIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STOKES,RHIAN
SUB OUT by SNEAD,ALEAH
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE
SUB IN by CASEY,GABBY

GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by CASEY,GABBY

GOOD FT by BRUGLER, TALYA
GOOD FT by BRUGLER, TALYA
FOUL by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by SNEAD,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,ALEAH
TURNOVER by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,ALEAH
GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,MACKENZIE

FOUL by SMITH,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by SMITH,MACKENZIE

HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's

SUB OUT by GREEN,JALIYAH
SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE
SUB IN by EDMANSON, LARA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by SNEAD,ALEAH
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE
SUB IN by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by BOSLET,EMMA



SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DENAE
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEBBER,MADDIE

STEAL by CARTER,DENAE
GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE
ASSIST by BASCOE,JASMINE
FOUL by CARTER,DENAE

FOUL by WEBBER,MADDIE

SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE
SUB IN by GREEN,JALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DENAE
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by EDMANSON,LARA(in the paint)
FOUL by EDMANSON,LARA

SUB OUT by EDMANSON,LARA
SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER,DENAE

SUB IN by EDMANSON,LARA

GOOD LAYUP by EDMANSON,LARA(in the paint)

FOUL by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BASCOE,JASMINE
SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE

10:00
09:41
09:41

09:34
09:18
09:18
09:03
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:33
08:23
08:18
08:18
07:59
07:59
07:33
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:09
06:49
06:49

06:25

06:21

06:15

06:06

05:52
05:50
05:50
05:32
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:10

04:44
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:30

34-26 V8

37-26 V11

39-26 V13

39-29 V10

41-29 V12

BLOCK by ZIEGLER,LAURA

TURNOVER by CASEY,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by BOSLET,EMMA
TURNOVER by BOSLET,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER, TALYA

GOOD 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
ASSIST by BRUGLER,TALYA

BLOCK by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA

REBOUND OFF by CASEY,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by BOSLET,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by BRUGLER, TALYA

MISS TIPIN by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by BOSLET,EMMA

SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
SUB IN by MAURINA,PAULA
FOUL by BRUGLER,TALYA
TURNOVER by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by SNEAD,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,ALEAH
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by CASEY,GABBY

FOUL by MAURINA,PAULA



MISS JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE

REBOUND OFF by EDMANSON,LARA

GOOD LAYUP by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURKE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDMANSON,LARA

FOUL by EDMANSON,LARA

SUB OUT by EDMANSON,LARA
SUB IN by CARTER,DENAE

GOOD FT by WEBBER,MADDIE
GOOD FT by WEBBER,MADDIE
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE
SUB IN by BASCOE,JASMINE

TURNOVER by CARTER,DENAE
FOUL by GREEN,JALIYAH

SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE
SUB IN by ORIHEL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by GREEN,JALIYAH
SUB IN by CESERETTI,DANI

GOOD 3PTR by BASCOE,JASMINE
ASSIST by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG

GOOD JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORIHEL,KAITLYN

FOUL by ORIHEL,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by ORIHEL,KAITLYN
SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)

FOUL by BURKE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DENAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BASCOE,JASMINE

FOUL by CARTER,DENAE

43-29

45-29

45-30
45-31

46-31

47-31

47-33

47-34
47-35
50-35

52-35

52-37

52-38

52-40

54-40
54-42

V14

V16

V15
V14

V15

V16

V14

V13
V12
V15

V17

V15

V 14

V12

V 14
V12

MISS LAYUP by CASEY,GABBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CASEY,GABBY
SUB OUT by MAURINA,PAULA
SUB IN by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by STOKES,RHIAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by ZIEGLER,LAURA
FOUL by STOKES,RHIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STOKES,RHIAN

STEAL by STOKES,RHIAN

GOOD FT by STOKES,RHIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STOKES,RHIAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by BOSLET,EMMA
TURNOVER by BOSLET,EMMA
SUB OUT by BOSLET,EMMA
SUB IN by SMITH,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRUGLER, TALYA

BLOCK by BRUGLER,TALYA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER, TALYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZIEGLER,LAURA

MISS FT by BRUGLER,TALYA

GOOD JUMPER by STOKES,RHIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SNEAD,ALEAH



SUB OUT by CESERETTI,DANI
SUB OUT by CARTER,DENAE
SUB IN by ORIHEL,KAITLYN
SUB IN by GREEN,JALIYAH

00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04

00:04

54-43 V11

4th Play By Play

MISS FT by SNEAD,ALEAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SNEAD,ALEAH(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Villanova Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Joseph's
SUB OUT by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 10:00
SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE 10:00
09:47 MISS LAYUP by SNEAD,ALEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,MADDIE ==
GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 09:33 57-43 V 14
ASSIST by GREEN,JALIYAH --
09:19 57-45 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER,TALYA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ZIEGLER,LAURA
FOUL by BURKE,MADDIE 09:19
SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE 09:19
SUB IN by EDMANSON,LARA 09:19
09:19 57-46 V 11 GOOD FT by BRUGLER,TALYA
MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by EDMANSON,LARA ==
08:58 FOUL by BRUGLER,TALYA
08:58 SUB OUT by BRUGLER, TALYA
08:58 SUB IN by CASEY,GABBY
08:53 FOUL by STOKES,RHIAN
GOOD 3PTR by EDMANSON,LARA 08:42 60-46 V 14
ASSIST by ORIHEL,KAITLYN --
08:28 60-48 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA
== ASSIST by SMITH,MACKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by EDMANSON,LARA(in the paint) 08:01 62-48 V 14
FOUL by BASCOE,JASMINE 07:50
07:50 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by STOKES,RHIAN
07:50 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by STOKES,RHIAN
TURNOVER by GREEN,JALIYAH 07:29
07:20 FOUL by STOKES,RHIAN
07:20 TURNOVER by STOKES,RHIAN
07:10 FOUL by STOKES,RHIAN
07:10 SUB OUT by STOKES,RHIAN
07:10 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE
MISS JUMPER by EDMANSON,LARA 06:51
== REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
06:42 62-52 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 06:24
REBOUND OFF by EDMANSON,LARA --
MISS LAYUP by EDMANSON,LARA(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint) 06:13 64-52 V12
05:54 64-54 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
05:37 FOUL by SNEAD,ALEAH
05:37 SUB OUT by SNEAD,ALEAH
05:37 SUB IN by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB OUT by EDMANSON,LARA 05:37
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE 05:37
SUB IN by POWER-CASSIDY,BRONAG 05:37
SUB IN by CARTER,DENAE 05:37
GOOD FT by ORIHEL,KAITLYN 05:37 65-54 V11
MISS FT by ORIHEL,KAITLYN 05:37



REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DENAE
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JALIYAH
ASSIST by BASCOE,JASMINE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ORIHEL,KAITLYN
SUB IN by BURKE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DENAE(in the paint)
FOUL by BURKE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by BURKE,MADDIE
SUB IN by EDMANSON,LARA

SUB OUT by CARTER,DENAE
SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BASCOE,JASMINE
ASSIST by EDMANSON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREEN,JALIYAH

SUB IN by CARTER,DENAE
MISS LAYUP by BASCOE,JASMINE(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BASCOE,JASMINE
MISS FT by BASCOE,JASMINE

FOUL by CARTER,DENAE

GOOD FT by BASCOE,JASMINE
GOOD FT by BASCOE,JASMINE

STEAL by EDMANSON,LARA

GOOD FT by WEBBER,MADDIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WEBBER,MADDIE(fastbreak)

68-54

70-54

70-55
70-56

70-58

73-58

73-59
73-60

74-60

74-61
74-62

75-62
76-62

77-62
78-62

V 14

V16

V15
V14

V12

V15

V 14
V13

V14

V13
V12

V13
V14

V15
V16

REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MACKENZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE
SUB IN by STOKES,RHIAN
GOOD FT by BRUGLER, TALYA
GOOD FT by BRUGLER, TALYA
SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by SNEAD,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MACKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by SNEAD,ALEAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZIEGLER,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA

SUB OUT by CASEY,GABBY
SUB IN by BRUGLER,TALYA

BLOCK by STOKES,RHIAN
REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA

GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by STOKES,RHIAN

SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE
FOUL by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SNEAD,ALEAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SNEAD,ALEAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE

SUB IN by BRUGLER,TALYA

TURNOVER by BRUGLER,TALYA

FOUL by SMITH,MACKENZIE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEBBER,MADDIE
GOOD FT by WEBBER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DENAE
MISS FT by CARTER,DENAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARTER,DENAE

FOUL by WEBBER,MADDIE

79-62
80-62

81-62

81-63
81-64
81-65

V17
V18

V19

V18
V17
V16

MISS LAYUP by STOKES,RHIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TALYA
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE
FOUL by SMITH,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAYLIE
SUB IN by BRUGLER,TALYA

MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)

FOUL by ZIEGLER,LAURA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by SMITH,MACKENZIE



